 Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
Interrupting capacity [kA]
 AC
Series Type Current [A] Poles Vo age[V]lt
AC
 100V 120V 230V 240V 415V 440V
Sensitivity
current [mA]

Current [A]
Current
ln [A] *2
Thermal
current
setting
range
le [A]
Instantaneous
trip current [A]
240V AC 415V AC
TÜV
license No.
EN/IEC/
others
BM3RSB-P16 - - 0.02 (0.1) 0.16 0.1-0.16 2.1
BM3RSB-P25 0.03 0.24 0.06 0.21 0.25 0.16-0.25 3.3
BM3RSB-P40 0.06 0.37 0.1 0.34 0.4 0.25-0.4 5.2
BM3RSB-P63 0.06 0.37 0.12 0.41 0.63 0.4-0.63 8.2
BM3RSB-001 0.1 0.68 0.2 0.7 1 0.63-1 13
BM3RSB-1P6 0.2 1.3 0.4 1.2 1.6 1-1.6 20.8
BM3RSB-2P5 0.4 2.3 0.75 1.8 2.5 1.6-2.5 32.5
BM3RSB-004 0.75 3.6 1.5 3.1 4 2.5-4 52
BM3RSB-6P3 1.5 6.1 2.2 4.6 6.3 4-6.3 81.9
BM3RSB-010 2.2 9.2 3.7 7.5 10 6.3-10 130
100
BM3RSB-013 2.2 9.2 5.5 11 13 9-13 169 50
BM3RSB-016 3.7 15 7.5 15 16 11-16 208
100
BM3RSB-020 3.7 15 7.5 15 20 14-20 260
BM3RSB-025 5.5 22.5 11 21 25 19-25 325
BM3RSB-032 7.5 29 15 28 32 24-32 416
50
25
R2050628 EN60947-1
EN60947-2

Current [A]
Current
ln [A] *2
Thermal
current
setting
range
le [A]
Instantaneous
trip current [A]
240V AC 145V AC
TÜV
license No.
EN/IEC/
others
BM3RHB-P16 - - 0.02 (0.1) 0.16 0.1-0.16 2.1
BM3RHB-P25 0.03 0.24 0.06 0.21 0.25 0.16-0.25 3.3
BM3RHB-P40 0.06 0.37 0.1 0.34 0.4 0.25-0.4 5.2
BM3RHB-P63 0.06 0.37 0.12 0.41 0.63 0.4-0.63 8.2
BM3RHB-001 0.1 0.68 0.2 0.7 1 0.63-1 13
BM3RHB-1P6 0.2 1.3 0.4 1.2 1.6 1-1.6 20.8
BM3RHB-2P5 0.4 2.3 0.75 1.8 2.5 1.6-2.5 32.5
BM3RHB-004 0.75 3.6 1.5 3.1 4 2.5-4 52
BM3RHB-6P3 1.5 6.1 2.2 4.6 6.3 4-6.3 81.9
BM3RHB-010 2.2 9.2 3.7 7.5 10 6.3-10 130
BM3RHB-013 2.2 9.2 5.5 11 13 9-13 169
100
BM3RHB-016 3.7 15 7.5 15 16 11-16 208
BM3RHB-020 3.7 15 7.5 15 20 14-20 260
BM3RHB-025 5.5 22.5 11 21 25 19-25 325
BM3RHB-032 7.5 29 15 28 32 24-32 416
100
50
R2050628 EN60947-1
EN60947-2

Current [A]
Current
ln [A] *2
Thermal
current
setting
range
le [A]
Instantaneous
trip current [A]
240V AC 415V AC
TÜV
license No.
EN/IEC/
others
BM3VSB-010 2.2 9.2 3.7 7.5 10 6.3-10 130 100
BM3VSB-013 2.2 9.2 5.5 11 13 9-13 169 50
BM3VSB-016 3.7 15 7.5 15 16 11-16 208
100
BM3VSB-020 3.7 15 7.5 15 20 14-20 260
BM3VSB-025 5.5 22.5 11 21 25 19-25 325
BM3VSB-032 7.5 29 15 28 32 24-32 416
BM3VSB-040 7.5 29 18.5 34 40 28-40 520
BM3VSB-050 11 42 22 39 50 35-50 650
BM3VSB-063 15 55 30 54 63 45-63 819
50
25
R2050628 EN60947-1
EN60947-2

Current [A]
Current
ln [A] *2
Thermal
current
setting
range
le [A]
Instantaneous
trip current [A]
240V AC 415V AC
TÜV
license No.
EN/IEC/
others
BM3VHB-010 2.2 9.2 3.7 7.5 10 6.3-10 130
BM3VHB-013 2.2 9.2 5.5 11 13 9-13 169
100
BM3VHB-016 3.7 15 7.5 15 16 11-16 208
BM3VHB-020 3.7 15 7.5 15 20 14-20 260
BM3VHB-025 5.5 22.5 11 21 25 19-25 325
BM3VHB-032 7.5 29 15 28 32 24-32 416
BM3VHB-040 7.5 29 18.5 34 40 28-40 520
BM3VHB-050 11 42 22 39 50 35-50 650
BM3VHB-063 15 55 30 54 63 45-63 819
100
50
R2050628 EN60947-1
EN60947-2

Current [A]
Current
ln [A] *2
Thermal
current
setting
range
le [A]
Instantaneous
trip current [A]
240V AC 145V AC
TÜV
license No.
EN/IEC/
others
BM3RSR-P16 － － 0.02 0.1 0.16 0.1-0.16 2.1
BM3RSR-P25 0.03 0.24 0.06 0.21 0.25 0.16-0.25 3.3
BM3RSR-P40 0.06 0.37 0.1 0.34 0.4 0.25-0.4 5.2
BM3RSR-P63 0.06 0.37 0.12 0.41 0.63 0.4-0.63 8.2
BM3RSR-001 0.1 0.68 0.2 0.7 1 0.63-1 13
BM3RSR-1P6 0.2 1.3 0.4 1.2 1.6 1-1.6 20.8
BM3RSR-2P5 0.4 2.3 0.75 1.8 2.5 1.6-2.5 32.5
BM3RSR-004 0.75 3.6 1.5 3.1 4 2.5-4 52
BM3RSR-6P3 1.5 6.1 2.2 4.8 6.3 4-6.3 81.9
BM3RSR-010 2.2 9.2 3.7 7.5 10 6.3-10 130
100
BM3RSR-013 2.2 9.2 5.5 11 13 9-13 169 50
BM3RSR-016 3.7 15 7.5 15 16 11-16 208
100
BM3RSR-020 3.7 15 7.5 15 20 14-20 260
BM3RSR-025 5.5 22.5 11 21 25 19-25 325
BM3RSR-032 7.5 29 15 28 32 24-32 416
50
25
BM3RHR-P16 － － 0.02 0.1 0.16 0.1-0.16 2.1
BM3RHR-P25 0.03 0.24 0.06 0.21 0.25 0.16-0.25 3.3
BM3RHR-P40 0.06 0.37 0.1 0.34 0.4 0.25-0.4 5.2
BM3RHR-P63 0.06 0.37 0.12 0.41 0.63 0.4-0.63 8.2
BM3RHR-001 0.1 0.68 0.2 0.7 1 0.63-1 13
BM3RHR-1P6 0.2 1.3 0.4 1.2 1.6 1-1.6 20.8
BM3RHR-2P5 0.4 2.3 0.75 1.8 2.5 1.6-2.5 32.5
BM3RHR-004 0.75 3.6 1.5 3.1 4 2.5-4 52
BM3RHR-6P3 1.5 6.1 2.2 4.6 6.3 4-6.3 81.9
BM3RHR-010 2.2 9.2 3.7 7.5 10 6.3-10 130
BM3RHR-013 2.2 9.2 5.5 11 13 9-13 169
100
BM3RHR-016 3.7 15 7.5 15 16 11-16 208
BM3RHR-020 3.7 15 7.5 15 20 14-20 260
BM3RHR-025 5.5 22.5 11 21 25 19-25 325
BM3RHR-032 7.5 29 15 28 32 24-32 416
100
50
R2050628 IEC60947-1
IEC60947-2

CP32V AC125V : 1500A Shunt type
CP33V DC : 1000A Retay type (current tripping)
V
CP34V
AC50V, DC65V 0.05～30A
 Switch type
R50064785 EN60934
 Super-rapid Fuses
 CR2L, 2LS series
Type Voltage Current [A] Interrupting
capacity
TÜV
license No.
EN/IEC/
others
CR2LS-10/UL 250V AC 10 10kA (pf0.8)10kA (Time constant = 2.0ms) J9551364 IEC60269-4
CR2LS-20/UL 350V DC 20
CR2LS-30/UL  30
CR2LS-50/UL  50
CR2LS-75/UL  75
CR2LS-100/UL  100
CR2L-150/UL  150
CR2L-200/UL  200
CR2L-260/UL  250
CR2L-300  300
CR2L-350/UL  350
 CR6L series
Type Voltage Current [A] Interrupting
capacity
TÜV
license No.
EN/IEC/
others
CR6L-50/UL 600V AC 50 AC: 10kA (pf0.8) J9551363 IEC60269-4
CR6L-75/UL 590V DC 75
CR6L-100/UL  100
CR6L-150/UL  150
CR6L-200/UL  200
CR6L-300/UL  300
DC: 8kA (Time constant = 2.0ms)
61